503710681 02/26/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3757322

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
COOPER STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE		VE INC.	07/31/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ż DATA			
Name:	HALLA V	HALLA VISTEON CLIMATE CONTROL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	95, SINIL	95, SINILSEO-RO, DAEDEOK-GU		
City:	DAEJEO	DAEJEON-SI		
State/Country:	KOREA,	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Property Ty Patent Number:	•	Number 61811		
	•			
	•			
	5			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	5 CE DATA (7	61811 03)739-2815		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	E DATA (7 (7) (7)	61811		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email:	5 CE DATA (7 ill be sent to t r, if provided; ip	61811 03)739-2815 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ecordals@cpaglobal.com, vsood@cpa	via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar	5 CE DATA (7 iill be sent to t r, if provided; ip me: C	61811 03)739-2815 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ecordals@cpaglobal.com, vsood@cpa PA GLOBAL LIMITED	via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	5 CE DATA (7 <i>ill be sent to t</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> <i>ip</i> ne: L	61811 03)739-2815 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ecordals@cpaglobal.com, vsood@cpa PA GLOBAL LIMITED BERATION HOUSE	via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5 CE DATA (7 <i>ill be sent to t</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> ip me: C	61811 03)739-2815 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ecordals@cpaglobal.com, vsood@cpa PA GLOBAL LIMITED BERATION HOUSE ASTLE STREET	via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	5 CE DATA (7 <i>ill be sent to t</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> ip me: C	61811 03)739-2815 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ecordals@cpaglobal.com, vsood@cpa PA GLOBAL LIMITED BERATION HOUSE	via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	5 E DATA (7 <i>ill be sent to t</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> <i>ip</i> ne: C S	61811 03)739-2815 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ecordals@cpaglobal.com, vsood@cpa PA GLOBAL LIMITED BERATION HOUSE ASTLE STREET	via US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	5 E DATA (7 <i>ill be sent to t</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> <i>ip</i> ne: C S	61811 03)739-2815 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ecordals@cpaglobal.com, vsood@cpa PA GLOBAL LIMITED BERATION HOUSE ASTLE STREET THELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL	<i>via US Mail.</i> global.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: AME OF SUBMITTI	5 E DATA (7 <i>ill be sent to t</i> <i>r, if provided;</i> <i>ip</i> ne: C S	61811 03)739-2815 The e-mail address first; if that is unsu f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ecordals@cpaglobal.com, vsood@cpa PA GLOBAL LIMITED BERATION HOUSE ASTLE STREET THELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL HELEN BIRRELL	<i>via US Mail.</i> global.com	

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cooper Standard Automotive Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Michigan, with a place of business at 39550 Orchard Hill Place Drive Novi, Michigan 48375, USA, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Halla Visteon Climate Control Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation organized under the laws of South Korea , with a place of business at 95, Sinilseo-ro, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon-si, Republic of Korea , desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of **One Dollar (\$1.00)** and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: July 31st, 2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

Cooper Standard Automotive Inc. (Assignor)

By:

Name: 448 OTTEMBA Title: Jico PASSIDSA Date: FBBJ, 2016

Hanon Systems (formally known as Halla Visteon Climate Control Corporation (Assignee)

By:<u>5.7</u> Lee

Name: 5 Title: 5 Date:

Song-Yul Lee Senior Monoger Dec 30, 2015

bb66caf7-8d8e-4474-b1c2-5207d966a0b3

HKIM36 / 190.1.1 PATEN15-12-30 08:09 REEL: 037834 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 02/26/2016